

# BID BULLETIN 01

**Date:** 14 August 2023

Project Title: Supply and Delivery of Hardware and Construction Supplies (GOODS-

23-33)

**Location:** VSU Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Bidders are hereby informed/reminded of the following addendums/amendments/clarifications:

## I. LIST OF REQUIREMENTS

PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum)
Statement of All On-Going Government & Private Contracts
Statement of Bidder's Single Largest Completed Contract (at least 25% of the ABC or Php <b>1,736,028.98</b> .
Or
Statement of at least two (2) similar completed contracts w/ total amount of at least Php 1,736,028.98 and the largest of which should be at least PhP <b>868,014.49</b>
Bid Security
Technical Specifications
SCHEDULE of Requirements/Production and delivery schedule
Manpower Requirements
After Sales service/parts from acceptance of delivered goods (at least 1 year for equipment and 3 months for supplies)
Original Duly Signed Omnibus Sworn Statement
The Supplier's Audited Financial Statements
Net Financial Contracting Capacity (at least Php 6,944,115.90)
Or
Committed Line of Credit (at least Php 694,411.59)
AL COMPONENT ENVELOPE
Original of duly signed and accomplished Financial Bid Form
Original of duly signed and accomplished Price Schedule(s)



#### Please take note:

- 1. In the **Technical Specifications**, bidders must state either "Comply" or "Not Comply" <u>against each of the individual parameters of the specifications</u> per item stating the corresponding performance parameter of the equipment offered. Statements of "Comply" or "Not Comply" must be supported by evidence in the **Bidders Bid** and cross-referenced to that evidence. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sales literature (**Data Sheets**), unconditional statements of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer, samples, independent test data, and Brand and Model as appropriate. A statement that is not supported by evidence or is subsequently found to be contradicted by the evidence presented will render the Bid under evaluation liable for rejection. A statement either in the Bidders statement of compliance or the supporting evidence that is found to be false either during Bid evaluation, post-qualification or the execution of the Contract may be regarded as fraudulent and render the Bidder or supplier liable for prosecution subject to the provisions of **ITB** Clause 3.1(a)(ii) and/or **GCC** Clause 2.1 (a)(ii).
- 2. Bidders are advised to use the latest GPPB forms for the following documents:
  - a) Omnibus Sworn Statement
  - b) Performance Securing Declaration (if applicable)
  - c) Price Schedule for Goods Offered
  - d) Bid Form
  - e) Bid Securing Declaration

These forms can be accessed from the GPPB website: <a href="https://www.gppb.gov.ph/downloadables.php">https://www.gppb.gov.ph/downloadables.php</a>. Documents that are not in its updated/latest format shall be a ground for disqualification of the bidder.

- II. Preparation of Electronic Bid (for bidders who prefer electronic bid submission)
  - 1. Scan per document into Portable Document Format (PDF) and should be printable.
  - 2. Properly label all scanned documents for prompt identification. Filename of documents, whichever are applicable to the bidder, should be as follows:

	Document	Filename (in PDF form)
1.	PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum)	PhilGEPS
2.	Statement of On-Going Government	Statement of On-Going
	& Private Contracts	Contracts
3.	Statement of Bidder's Single Largest Completed Contract	SLCC
4.	Statement of at least two (2) similar	Statement of Completed
	completed contracts	Contracts
5.	Bid Security	Bid Security
6.	Technical Specifications	Technical Specifications
7.	SCHEDULE of Requirements/	Schodula of Paguiroments
8.	Production and delivery schedule	Schedule of Requirements
9.	Manpower Requirements	Manpower Requirements
10.	After Sales service/parts	After Sales
11.	Omnibus Sworn Statement	Omnibus Sworn Statement
12.	Audited Financial Statements	Audited Financial Statements
13.	Net Financial Contracting Capacity	NFCC
14.	Committed Line of Credit	CLC
15.	Bid Form	Bid Form
16.	Price Schedule	Price Schedule



3. Create two (2) folders that are password-protected. The first folder should contain all requirements under Technical Component checklist as presented under Section VIII.

The second folder should contain all requirements under Financial Component checklist.

- 4. Compress the two (2) folders and name as follows: a) first folder: **Technical Documents**, b) second folder: **Financial Documents**.
- 5. Email the 2 compressed folders to Ms. Jessamine C. Ecleo at jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph before the deadline.

### III. Changes in the Bidding Documents

#### Original

#### Section I. Invitation to Bid

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 26 July – 22 August 2023 until 9:00 AM from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (PhP 10,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.

#### (Amendment)

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 26 July – 22 August 2023 until 8:30 AM from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos (PhP 10,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means:

The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.

The Bidders may deposit the payment for the bidding documents to the Visayas State University Landbank Account with the following details:

Account Name: Visayas State University Fund

164

Account Number: 3572-1000-13

Then send the deposit slip to <u>leopoldo.escala@vsu.edu.ph</u>



12. For further information, please refer to:

Ms. Jessamine C. Ecleo(BAC Secretariat)

Office of the Head for Procurement, VSU-Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte Mobile: 053 565 0600 local 1093 or 0998

555 0106

Email: jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph

For further information, please refer to:

Mr. Leopoldo S. Escala Jr. (BAC Secretariat)

Office of the Head for Procurement, VSU-Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Mobile: 053 565 0600 local 1093 or 09639629709

Email: leopoldo.escala@vsu.edu.ph

**Section II. Instructions to Bidders** 

15. Sealing and Marking of Bids

(Additional Instructions)

Bidders are requested to submit three (3) copies of its bid – 1 Original, Copy 1, and Copy 2.

For filing purposes, the bidders are urged to use **Light Blue** envelopes for its Technical and Financial Component envelopes, including the Mother (outer) Envelope.

Section V. Special Conditions of Contract

For purposes of this Clause the Procuring Entity's Representative at the Project Site is:

Mr. Jeric Lumanta or Mr. John Adaza III

Bodega-Incharge, Supply and Property Office VSU-Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte Contact #: 053 565 0600 local 1082

Email: sppmo@vsu.edu.ph

(Additional Instructions)

For purposes of this Clause the Procuring Entity's Representative at the Project Site is:

Ms. VIVIAN V. BALBARINO

Head, Supply and Property Management Office VSU-Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

VSO-Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyle

Contact #: 053 565 0600 local 1082/09175518871

Email: sppmo@vsu.edu.ph

## IV. Revised List of Goods and Technical Specifications

- Some Specifications were added (in red font) and/or deleted (in blue font)
- Some Quantities and Unit Prices (ABC) were changed

Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	ABC/Unit	Total ABC
1	1 Unit 25KVA Diesel Genset with Manual Transfer Switch, 150 amp	unit	1	450,000.00	450,000.00
	1 Unit 25KVA Diesel GenSet with Manual Transfer Switch, 150 amp				
	Standby Rating: 25KVA/25Kw				
	Voltage Output: 220Vac				
	Ampere Rating (Full Load): 113.0 amp				
	Phase/Frequency/Speed: Single Phase/^0 Hz/1800 rpm				



	DIESEL ENGINE, In-line, 4 stroke				
	cycle, electronic actuated governor,				
	water radiator cooling system,				
	electric staring. Close coupled to				
	a?C-brushless Alternator, self-				
	exciting, self-regulating, insulation				
	class H, single bearing and with built				
	in automatic Voltage Regulator.				
	DIGITAL CONTROL PANEL with				
	display of all parameters; Equipped				
	with Automatic Shut-Off sensors for				
	engine low-oil pressure, high coolant				
	temperature, over-crank, over/under				
	speed and over/under frequency.				
	Also equipped with EMERGENCY				
	Push Button Shut-Off Switch.				
	SOUND PROOF WEATHER				
	PROTECTIVE CANOPY- mounted				
	on a heavy-duty steel frame with				
	vibration isolators, base fitted fuel				
	tank with capacity capable for eight				
	(8) hours continuous operations at				
	full load.				
	3 Way Sink Faucet with Telephone				
	Shower and rain shower head,				
2	•	sets	14	7,000.00	98,000.00
	Stainless, Good quality, Complete				
	Aluminum Anglo Por 1/2" x 1/2" x				
3	Aluminum Angle Bar, 1/2" x 1/2" x 20'	pcs	60	200.00	12,000.00
4	Angle Bar, 1 ½ x 1 ½ x 3/16	pcs	8	700.00	5,600.00
	Bidet spray toilet bidet rinse set,	•			*
5	Heavy Duty, stainless	piece	75	2,000.00	150,000.00
6	Bulb Socket, PVC	рс	50	50.00	2,500.00
	·	ρc	30	30.00	2,300.00
	■Standard size,				
	<b>⊚</b> round,				
	■ISO Certified and Good Quality				
7	Bulb, LED, 9W	piece	48	150.00	7,200.00
	Cast Iron Stove Heavy Duty Stove,				
8	3 Way Burner, with Hose and	set	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Regulator				
	Manual Heavy Duty Cast Iron Gas				
	Stove (3-Way) is a low/high-pressure				
	gas stove for outdoor and				
	commercial usage.				
	Material use is steel chrome-plated				
	or coated for durability. I				
	t knob controls is convenient to				
	operate for easy to adjustment of				
	flames for your desired cooking				
	method.				
	It also comes with plates for safety				
	and proper placement.				
	Approx. 34cm Diameter Burner -				
	Manual Ignition - Independent Flow				
<u> </u>	3			1	



	Control (3-way)				
	Heavy Duty Commercial Use - Cast Iron Build - Product				
	Dimension 55 x 34 x 11 cm (LxWxH)				
9	Cement, (PVC) Solvent, 400cc/can	cans	20	315.00	6,300.00
	Premium Quality				
10	Cement, Portland	bag	150	330.00	49,500.00
	Type 1P, Premium Quality, ASTM C150				
11	Cement, Portland	bag	15	330.00	4,950.00
	Type 1P, Premium Quality				·
	■ASTM C150				
12	Circular Saw Blade, 30T for Wood	pcs	21	2,500.00	52,500.00
	Meavy Duty and Durable Carbide Steel	•		,	•
	■10" Diameter				
	■1" Arbor Hole				
13	Clean out, (PVC), 3", S-1000	pcs	35	65.00	2,275.00
14	Clear Glass, 0.45m x (7/32" thickness) x 1.20m	pcs	173	850.00	147,050.00
15	Coco Lumber, 2" x 6" x 12'	pcs	72	480.00	34,560.00
	CONCRETE DEMOLITION	•			·
16	HAMMER	unit	1	135,000.00	135,000.00
	Specification				
	Professional Heavy Duty Breaker-				
	Demolition Hammer (2,000W)				
	High impact performance due to 62				
	joules of impact energy and 1000 blows per minute				
	Low vibration (only 8.5 m/s²)				
	high-quality components made of				
	aluminum and steel				
	Rated input power - 2,000 W				
	Impact energy - 62 J				
	Impact rate at rated speed - 1000				
	(BPM)				
	Weight - 29.5 kg				
	Tool holder - 28 mm internal hexagon				
	Vibration emission value ah - 8.5 m/s²				
	Uncertainty K - 1.5 m/s <sup>2</sup>				
	1 BAGGER MIXER WITHOUT ENGINE				
	Specification				
	· A-Type frame				
	· Heavy Duty Pressed bowl				
17	Cut off Blade, 14" x 1/8" x 1", good quality	piece	9	360.00	3,240.00
18	Door Knob	piece	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
	■Interior Type Cylindrical Door Knob Lockset				
	<b>■</b> Good Quality				



19	Double Burner Gas Stove, with tank (loaded)	рс	3	6,000.00	18,000.00
	■For gas stove burner				
	★ * Automatic ignition				
	■ * Removable trivet with a drip pan				
	■ * Stainless top and front				
	■ * Double detachable top burner				
20	Electric Water Pump with Presure	ooto	1	E0 625 00	E0 62E 00
20	Tank and Extra Storage Tank	sets	1	50,625.00	50,625.00
	Sets of Electric Water Pump with				
	Pressure Tank and Extra Storage				
	Tank				
	Includes the following:				
	A. One (1) set of Water Pump with Pressure Tank				
	Voltage: 220-240V~60Hz Input				
	power: 750W(1HP)				
	Max.head: 45M Max.flow: 60L/min				
	Max.suction: 9M diameter: 1"x1"				
	Copper wire motor Brass impeller				
	Copper impeller 0.3m length cable				
	1pc 60L cylindrical tank				
	1pc pressure switch				
	1pc stainless steel hose				
	1pc pressure guage				
	1pc brass 3-way				
	B. One (1) set of Water Storage Tank - 1000 liter capacity				
	Horizontay type with complete				
	accessories				
	1000 liter capacity				
	(1) Nylon Coupling 3/4" INLET				
	(1) S/S Coupling 3/4" OUTLET				
	(1) S/S Coupling 3/4" DRAIN				
	(1) Nylon Coupling 3/4" AIRVENT				
04	Electric water pump without		1	0.000.00	0.000.00
21	pressure and storage tanks	unit	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
	Water pump, 1.3 HP				
22	Electrical, 2 gang convenience	pcs	5	70.00	350.00
	outlet, (surface type) universal	Poo		7 0.00	
	■2 Gang Convenience outlet surface				
23	type universal	cot	42	750.00	21 500 00
	Epoxy, A & B (Liter/set)	set	42	750.00	31,500.00
	Superium Crode				
24	Premium Grade     Press Blated	nioco	40	200.00	2 000 00
24	Faucet, Brass Plated	piece	13	300.00	3,900.00
	■Sturdy and Durable ■Heavy Duty Hose bib: 1/2" Hose				
	end: 3/4"				



	Fiber Deinfereed Coment Board		1		
25	Fiber Reinforced Cement Board,	sheet	250	600.00	150,000.00
	Lightweight, 4' x 8'				
	Premium Quality  Fiber Reinforced Cement Board,				
26	Lightweight, 4' x 8'	sheet	150	600.00	90,000.00
	Premium Quality				
27	Fish Net	rolls	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	Fish Net, (1.5 in by 1.5 in hole, 4 m	10110	'	0,000.00	0,000.00
	height by 100 m long per roll)				
28	Float Valve for Water Tank Cistern	piece	1	150.00	150.00
	Good Quality				
29	Fluorescent Starter	piece	70	20.00	1,400.00
	40 watts	piece	1	20.00	1,100100
	FM12S KWH electric Meter 200A, 3				
30	phase, 3 wire	unit	20	17,000.00	340,000.00
	120V-480VAC with meter base				
	NEMA 3R Enclosure				
31	FM5S KWH Electric Meter, CT	unit	20	28,000.00	560,000.00
31	rated, 3 phase, 3 wire	unit	20	20,000.00	300,000.00
	FM5S KWH electrical Meter, CT				
	rated, 3 phase, 3 wire, 120V-480VAC				
22	with meter base NEMA 3R enclosure	200	7	0.000.00	40,000,00
32	G.I Pipe #4 S40	pcs		6,000.00	42,000.00
33	G.I. Tie Wire #16	kl	454	90.00	40,860.00
0.4	Good Quality		00	50.00	4.500.00
34	garden bolo/ guna	pcs	30	50.00	1,500.00
	weeding knife with a very short and				
	wide dull blade with a perpendicular blunt end. It is an agricultural tool				
	used mainly for digging roots				
	and weeding gardens, approximating				
	the functions of a garden hoe. It is				
	the smallest type of bolo.				
35	Garden Hose, 1/2"Ø, at least 50	roll	1	2,050.00	2,050.00
	meters per roll		•	2,000.00	
20	GE I-210 KWH Meter Digital Single		4	F 000 00	F 000 00
36	Phase 2W FM1S, KWH Meter, Sub Meter	рс	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Electricmeter / Submeter :CL200				
	240V 2W :Quality standard :ERC				
	certified :200Ampere Class 200 240V				
	Single phase :FM1S : 4 jaws An				
	electricity meter, electric meter,				
	electrical meter, or energy meter is a				
	device that measures the amount of				
	electric energy consumed by a residence, a business, or an				
	electrically powered device. Electric				
	utilities use electric meters installed				
	at customers' premises for billing and				
	monitoring purposes. They are				
	typically calibrated in billing units, the				
	most common one being the kilowatt				



$\overline{}$					
	hour (kWh). They are usually read once each billing period.				
37	GI Pipe 1/2x6m sch 60	length	2	750.00	1,500.00
38	GI Pipe 3/4 x 6 m. sch 40	length	15	750.00	11,250.00
39	GI Pipe 3/4x6m sch 60	length	5	850.00	4,250.00
40	Good Lumber Wood 2x2x12 (s4s)	pcs	8	500.00	4,000.00
41	Good lumber, 2" x 3" x 10'	length	10	600.00	6,000.00
42	Good Lumber, 2" x 6" x 12'	pcs	115	1,500.00	172,500.00
43	Granite Slab (Black Galaxy)	pcs	5	15,000.00	75,000.00
44	GRASS CUTTER, 4 stroke	unit	4	25,000.00	100,000.00
45	Grass/Brush cutter (Four Stroke Engine)	unit	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
	■Engine: 4 stroke engine				
	■Handle type: both hands				
	■Power transmission method:				
	automatic centrifugal clutch, spiral				
	gear				
	■Displacement Volume (cc): 41.5				
	■Carburetor: Float, piston valve				
	Starting Method: Recoil starter				
	Stopping Method: Sparking Circuit				
	Primary Short  ■Fuel Used: Lubricating oil mixed				
	gasoline (mixing rate 25:1)				
	■Lubricating Oil Used: 2-cycle engine				
	oil				
	■Fuel Tank Capacity (L): 1				
46	Gravel, 3/4" size	cu.m.	22	1,500.00	33,000.00
47	Grinding Stone 4"	рс	100	300.00	30,000.00
48	Hard Hat, White	pcs	14	500.00	7,000.00
	<b>■</b> CE approved				
	■ISO approved				
	■PP Plastic Body				
	<b>■</b> Buckle adjustment				
	<b>■</b> Chin Strap included				
49	Headlight, Helmet-type	рс	10	550.00	5,500.00
	■LED (light-emitting diode) bulb.				
	■Rechargeable battery				
	■Water resistant				
	■With lighting modes				
	■hands free, helmet type				
	<b>■</b> can rotate 90 degrees				
50	Hinges, Loose Pin, 4"x4"	piece	26	250.00	6,500.00
	Heavy Duty, Good Quality				
51	Lacquer Thinner, Good Quality	gallons	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
52	Ladder, 2x7 steps, twin steps,	unit	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
	heavy duty, aluminum	<b>3</b>		2,000.00	
	■Heavy Duty				
	<b>■</b> Aluminum				



$\overline{}$				1	
	<b>■</b> High Qualty				
	■Max Load Capacity: 200 kg				
	■Height: 152 cm				
	■When ladder is opened up: 47 x 98				
	x 152, cm				
	■Unit Weight: 4 - 5 kg				
	<b>■</b> Unit Dimensions: 47 x 19 x 152, cm				
53	Laser Distance Detector	unit	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Laser Distance Detector - Measuring			2,000100	,
	Range:0.05-60m Measuring				
	Accuracy:±2.0mm Laser Type:635nm				
	Measuring Range:0.05-60m				
	Measuring Accuracy:±2.0mm Laser				
	Type:635nm, <1mW, Class 2				
	Operating temp:-10°C ~ +50°C				
	Function:Distance,area,volume,heigh				
	t With power off function With 1pcs				
	canvas bag Packed by color box		50	000.00	45.000.00
54	LED Bulb, 15 watts	pcs	50	300.00	15,000.00
55	LED Bulb, 9 watts	pcs	10	150.00	1,500.00
50	LED Tube (T8) with louver reflector		00	4.04.4.00	00 040 00
56	(Double), 18 watts x 4ft, (Recessed	set	60	1,614.00	96,840.00
	type)				
57	LED Headlamp Rechargeable Head Lamp Zoom Waterproof Headlight	unit	30	300.00	9,000.00
31	Flashlight USB Charging	unit	30	300.00	9,000.00
	About LED Headlamp				
	Origin :				
	CN(Origin)				
	Certification : CCC				
	Certification : ROHS				
	Certification : ce				
	Light Source : LED				
	Switch Mode : Zoom In				
	Model Number : LED Headlight				
	Headlamp Model of LED Beads : Q5				
	Item Type :				
	Headlamps Wattage : =30w				
	Halogen lamps Beam Angle : 180°				
	Waterproof: Yes				
	Battery Type : LITHIUM ION				
	1. Lamp beads: T6 lamp beads, the				
	maximum brightness 6000 lumens,				
	life 100,000 hours;				
	2. Hawkeye lens: Hawkeye lens				
	sheet, so that the light is more				
	focused long-range attack aluminum				
	head protection from wear lenses;				
	3.DC charging hole: the head				
	charging hole, connect the power				
	supply can only fast charging, longer				



	battery life;				
	4. Quality headlights belt: Elastic				
	lights with design, size adjustment				
	appropriate size according to their				
	head;				
	5. Telescopic Focus: telescopic				
	focusing head design, free				
	adjustment astigmatism - condensing				
	conversion, easy to deal with a				
	variety of environments;				
	6. Angle adjustment: head according				
	to their own needs and adjust the				
	angle up and down, simple, easy to				
	use, easy to work lighting;				
	7. Waterproof switch: rubber non-slip				
	waterproof switch, the material soft,				
	comfortable feel, touch transform				
	third gear: Strong - Weak - Strobe.				
	About 18650 Battery -2PCS BRC				
	18650 3.7V 5000mAh Rechargeable				
	protected Li-ion Battery - Over				
	temperature and over current				
	protection - Short-circuit protection &				
	Environment friendly				
58	LPG Tank, Approx. Weight 11kg,	tank	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
	refill		_	.,	
	PETRON GASUL				
	Metering Current	.,	40	40.000.00	400 000 00
59	Transformer(ratio: 300/5A, rating	unit	40	12,000.00	480,000.00
	Motoring Comment Transferred or (vertice)				
	Metering Current Transformer (ratio:				
	300/5A, rating: 2) Split core doughnut type with				
	enclosure				
	Metal Screw, Furring (size 1") at				
60	least 1000 pcs. per box	boxes	60	800.00	48,000.00
61	Nails, Common Wire, 1"	kl	26	90.00	2,340.00
<u> </u>	Smooth Shank	131	20	00.00	2,040.00
62		kl	7	90.00	630.00
02	Nails, Common Wire, 2"	NI NI		90.00	030.00
	Smooth Shank	1.11	00	22.22	4.000.00
63	Nails, Common Wire, 2-1/2"	kilos	20	90.00	1,800.00
64	Nails, Common Wire, 3"	kl	385	90.00	34,650.00
	Smooth Shank				
65	Nails, Common Wire, 4"	kl	205	90.00	18,450.00
	Smooth Shank				
66	Nails, Roofing (Umbrella), 2 1/2"	kl	12	130.00	1,560.00
	Twist Shank			-	, -
67	Nipple G.I. 1/2" x 1" dia.	pcs	30	100.00	3,000.00
68		•	6	80.00	480.00
00	Paint Brush, 2"	pcs	U	00.00	400.00
	Durable bristles		-		
	Heavy duty metal ferrules				
69	Paint Brush, 4"	pcs	12	100.00	1,200.00



70	Paint Brush, Roller with handle, 7"	piece	3	200.00	600.00
	Durable, Good Quality				
71	Paint Flat Latex, Good Quality	gal	13	750.00	9,750.00
72	Paint Lacquer Type, Lacquer Flo	gallon	2	900.00	1,800.00
73	Paint Thinner	gallon	14	590.00	8,260.00
	Premium Quality				
74	Paint Thinner	gallon	1	590.00	590.00
	Premium Quality				
75	Paint Thinner, at least 35cc per bottle	btl	2	65.00	130.00
	Premium Quality				
76	Paint, Acrylic Base Latex, White, flat	gallon	4	800.00	3,200.00
	Premium Quality Paint				
77	Paint, Flat Wall Enamel, White	gallon	18	820.00	14,760.00
	Premium Quality Paint				
78	Paint, Flat wall Enamel, White, at	pail	13	3,500.00	45,500.00
	Premium Quality Paint				
79	Paint, Lacquer Sanding Sealer	gallon	5	890.00	4,450.00
10	Premium Quality	ganon	J	000.00	1,100.00
80	Paint, Latex, Chocolate Brown	gallon	4	950.00	3,800.00
	Premium Quality Paint	gomen			
81	Paint, Latex, Glossy White	gallon	15	800.00	12,000.00
	Premium Quality Paint				•
82	Paint, Latex, Semi-Gloss, White	gallon	21	950.00	19,950.00
	Premium Quality Paint				
83	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel, White	gal	15	890.00	13,350.00
84	Paint, Red Oxide Primer	gallons	14	520.00	7,280.00
85	Paint, Roller Cotton, 4"	pcs	5	80.00	400.00
	For repair of ceiling;				
86	Paint, Roof, Baguio Green	gallon	15	800.00	12,000.00
	Premium Quality Paint				
87	Paint, Roof, White (laguna)	gallon	2	800.00	1,600.00
	Premium Quality Paint				
88	Paint, Semi Gloss Latex, Good Quality	gal	10	800.00	8,000.00
89	Paint, Semi Gloss Latex, Good Quality	gal	130	800.00	104,000.00
90	Paint, TTC, Burnt Sienna, Latex	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Premium Quality				
91	Paint, TTC, Hansha Yellow, Latex	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Premium Quality		_		
92	Paint, TTC, Lamp Black, Latex	can	5	120.00	600.00
	Premium Quality, 0.25L per can;			500.00	4 000 00
93	Paint, TTC, Lamp Black, Oil-Based	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
0.4	Premium Quality		4-7	20.22	4.500.00
94	Paint, TTC, Raw Sienna, Latex	cans	17	90.00	1,530.00
95	Paint, TTC, Raw Sienna, Latex	L	12	500.00	6,000.00



96 97 98	Premium Quality  Paint, TTC, Red Toloudine, Latex  Premium Quality  Paint, TTC, Thalo Blue, Latex	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
97	Premium Quality	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
	-				i e
	Paint TTC Thalo Blue Latev		ļ		
98	raint, 110, maio blue, Latex	liter	5	500.00	2,500.00
98	Premium Quality				
	Paint, TTC, Thalo Green, Latex	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
	Premium Quality				
99	Paint, TTC, Toluidine Red, Latex, 1/4L	cans	10	90.00	900.00
100	Pipe Fittings (Brass) Ball valve, 3/4"Ø	pcs	2	450.00	900.00
101	Pipe Fittings (G.I.) Nipple, 3/4"Ø x 2", Sched 80	length	8	50.00	400.00
102	Pipe Fittings, (Brass) Ball valve, 1"	рс	2	800.00	1,600.00
103	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Coupling, 1/2"Ø	piece	30	40.00	1,200.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
104	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Coupling, 3/4"Ø	piece	20	50.00	1,000.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
105	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Elbow, 90 deg x 1/2"Ø	piece	210	40.00	8,400.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
106	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Elbow, Straight, 90 deg x 1/2"Ø	piece	15	40.00	600.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
107	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Nipple, 1"Ø x 2", Sched 80	рс	10	70.00	700.00
108	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Nipple, 1/2"Ø x 2" Length	pcs	30	40.00	1,200.00
	Schedule 60, Good quality;				
109	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Reducer Bushing 3/4"Ø x 1/2"Ø	pcs	20	70.00	1,400.00
	Schedule 60, Good quality;				
110	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Tee, 1/2"Ø x 1/2"Ø, Sched 80	рс	80	75.00	6,000.00
111	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Nipple, 3/4"Ø x 2" Length	pcs	15	50.00	750.00
	Schedule 60, Good Quality;				
112	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Elbow 90° x 3/4"Ø	pcs	15	60.00	900.00
	Schedule 60, Good Quality;				
113	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Tee, 3/4"Ø	piece	20	75.00	1,500.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
114	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Union, 1"Ø	piece	7	175.00	1,225.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
115	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Union, 1/2"Ø	piece	5	80.00	400.00
-	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
116	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Union, 3/4"Ø	piece	5	100.00	500.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
	Pipe Fittings, (P.E.) Tee,1"Ø x 1"Ø	pcs	4	280.00	1,120.00
117	Pipe Fittings, (PE) coupling 1"	700	'		



			<del>                                     </del>	T	
	HEAVY DUTY;				
119	Pipe Fittings, (PVC) Elbow, 45 deg x 2"Ø	piece	100	70.00	7,000.00
	Heavy Duty, Good Quality				
120	Pipe Fittings, (PVC) Elbow, 90 deg x 2"Ø	piece	100	80.00	8,000.00
	Heavy Duty, Good Quality				
121	Pipe Fittings, (PVC), Elbow, 90 deg x 4"Ø	piece	40	150.00	6,000.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
122	Pipe Fittings, Gate Valve(Great Volume), 3/4"Ø	piece	4	650.00	2,600.00
	Gradual On/Off Valve with Brass Body and Gate, Wheel Handle and Nonrising Stem, Class 125, 3/4" NPT Female, Heavy Duty				
123	Pipe, (G.I.), 1/2"Ø x 20'	length	25	600.00	15,000.00
	Schedule 40Wall Thickness: 2.77mm				
124	Pipe, (G.I.), 2"Ø x 20'	length	4	2,700.00	10,800.00
	<b>Schedule 40</b>				
	■Wall thickness: 3.91mm;				
125	Pipe, (G.I.), 2-1/2"Ø x 20'	length	1	3,700.00	3,700.00
	Schedule 40Wall Thickness: 5.16mm				
126	Pipe, (G.I.), 3/4"Ø x 20'	length	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
127	Piping Fittings, Angle Valve,1/2" x 1/2"	рс	24	400.00	9,600.00
	1 pc Angle Valve 1/2x1/2 Shark;				
128	Plywood, Marine, 1/2"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	piece	27	900.00	24,300.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
129	Plywood, Marine, 1/4"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	piece	80	580.00	46,400.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
130	Plywood, Marine, 1/4"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	piece	20	550.00	11,000.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
131	Plywood, Marine, 3/4"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	piece	40	1,550.00	62,000.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
132	Plywood, Marine, 3/4"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	piece	85	1,650.00	140,250.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
133	Portable Pressure Washer Power Sprayer	unit	5	7,000.00	35,000.00
	Voltage: 220-240 V				
	Frequency: 50/60 Hz				
	Rated Power: 1,200 W				
	Rated Pressure: 70 bar				
	Maximum Pressure: 100 bar				
	Rated Flow: 5.5 L/min				



	14/1 0 1 1				
	Maximum Pressure Water Supply: 1. 2 MPa				
	Maximum Water Temperature: 50 C				
	Sound Pressure Level: 81 dB				
	Sound Power Level: 92 dB				
134	PVC Solvent, 400 cc	pcs	20	250.00	6,000.00
135	Rebar Scanner (Wall/Floor	unit	2	40,000.00	80,000.00
133	Scanner)	unit		40,000.00	80,000.00
	Radar Technology: yes				
	Detectable objects: magnetic metals (e.g. iron), non-magnetic metals (e.g. copper), live cables, non-live cables, Empty plastic pipes, water-filled plastic pipes, wooden substructures				
	Max. detection depth: 200 mm				
	Detection depth, dry concrete, max.: 200 mm				
	Detection depth, early age concrete, max.: 60 mm				
	Detection depth, other wall types,				
	max.: 80 mm				
	Detection depth, wooden				
	substructures, max.: 38 mm Accuracy: ± 5 mm* (*plus use-				
	dependent deviation)				
	Views: Object view, Spot view, Signal				
	View 2D, Signal View				
	Wall types: Brick/Universal,				
	Concrete, Drywall, Panel Heating,				
	Early age concrete, Horizontal coring brick, Vertical coring brick				
	Dust and splash protection: IP 5X				
	Documentation via: USB-C, SD-Card				
	Updatable: yes				
	Material identification: Live cable, Magnetic metal, Non-magnetic metal, Non-metal material				
	Power supply: 12 V Li-Ion battery, 4 x				
	1.5 V LR6 (AA), 4 x 1.2 V HR06 (AA)				
	Additional function: Leakage				
400	detection, distance measurement		4.5	45.00	075.00
136	Rubber Socket	pcs	15	45.00	675.00
137	Safety Shoes, (US Size: 10.5)	pair	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	Low Cut Heavy Duty Safety ShoesAnti-Slipping Sole, Anti- Perforation SteelOil ResistantBreathable Upper Leathers, Water Resistant UppersAnti-Static Shoe				
138	Safety Shoes, (US Size: 7)	pair	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
	Low Cut Heavy Duty Safety ShoesAnti-Slipping Sole, Anti- Perforation SteelOil				



	ResistantBreathable Upper Leathers, Water Resistant UppersAnti-Static Shoe				
139	Safety Shoes, (US Size: 8)	pair	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
100	Low Cut Heavy Duty Safety ShoesAnti-Slipping Sole, Anti- Perforation SteelOil ResistantBreathable Upper Leathers, Water Resistant UppersAnti-Static Shoe	pan		3,000.00	0,000.00
140	Safety Shoes, (US Size: 8.5)	pair	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	Low Cut Heavy Duty Safety ShoesAnti-Slipping Sole, Anti- Perforation SteelOil ResistantBreathable Upper Leathers, Water Resistant UppersAnti-Static Shoe				
141	Safety Shoes, (US Size: 9)	pair	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
	Low Cut Heavy Duty Safety ShoesAnti-Slipping Sole, Anti- Perforation SteelOil ResistantBreathable Upper Leathers, Water Resistant UppersAnti-Static Shoe				
142	Sand, Fine	cu.m.	10	1,600.00	16,000.00
143	Sand, Washed	cu.m.	50	1,500.00	75,000.00
144	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Clean Out, 4" x 45deg, S1000	pcs	8	120.00	960.00
145	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Elbow, 4" x 45 deg, S-1000	pcs	40	160.00	6,400.00
146	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) P-Trap, 2"Ø x 2"Ø, S-1000	piece	65	150.00	9,750.00
147	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Tee Reducer, 4" x 2", S-1000	рс	85	160.00	13,600.00
148	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Tee, 2" x 2", S-1000	рс	20	85.00	1,700.00
149	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Wye, 2" x 2", S-1000	pcs	30	85.00	2,550.00
150	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) Wye, 4"Ø x 4"Ø, S-1000	pcs	50	180.00	9,000.00
151	Sanitary Pipe, (PVC) 4" Ø x 10', S- 1000	pcs	85	900.00	76,500.00
152	Sanitary Pipe, (PVC), 2"Ø x 10', S-1000	length	35	400.00	14,000.00
153	Sanitary Pipe, (PVC), 4" x 10', S- 1000	pcs	50	900.00	45,000.00
154	Screened Sand	cu.m.	11	1,500.00	16,500.00
155	SDR 11, Black HDPE Pipe 25.4mm (1" Ø) x 100 meters	rolls	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
156	Sheets, (G.I.) Corrugated, Gauge 26 (0.40mm), 8'	piece	50	550.00	27,500.00
	Standard width;				
157	Sheets, (G.I.) Corrugated, Gauge 26 (0.551mm) 12'	sheet	340	990.00	336,600.00



$\overline{}$	T	T	, ,	T .	
	Standard width, Good Quality;				
158	Sheets, (G.I.) Corrugated, Gauge 26 (0.551mm) 8'	sheet	30	800.00	24,000.00
	Standard good quality;				
159	Sheets, (G.I.) Corrugated, (0.5mm thickness) 4' x 10'	рс	20	700.00	14,000.00
160	Sheets, (G.I.) Corrugated, (0.5mm thickness) 4' x 12'	sheets	60	750.00	45,000.00
161	Shovel, Square Point	рс	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	27" SQUARE POINT SHOVEL				
	Blade: Black steel.				
	9-1/2" W x 11-1/2" L. #2 square point				
	hollow back with a rolled step.				
	Heat-treated and tempered to resist wear and breakage.				
	Handle: Heavy-duty fiberglass for safety and durability. Bright yellow.				
	Plastic "D" grip handle for comfort.				
162	Shovel, Tempered steel spade	piece	10	400.00	4,000.00
	Heavy duty wooden handle, Good quality				
163	Silicon Sealant	tubes	100	200.00	20,000.00
164	Single Groove Pulley, 2"	unit	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	Durable stainless steel				
	■Single swivel pulley				
	■Wheel Diameter: 50mm				
	■Wheel width: 13.5mm				
	■Total Height: 127mm				
	■Eye Diameter: 20mm				
165	SS Floor Drain Strainer, 6" x 6"	pcs	60	450.00	27,000.00
166	Stair nosing (Brass), 1 1/2" x 20'(6m)	pcs	15	4,000.00	60,000.00
	Good quality Copper Alloy Materials				
	Anti-Slip				
	Hard Wearing				
	Extruding Stair Edge Protection				
167	Steel Bar, Deformed(Corrugated),12mm x 6m	length	10	330.00	3,300.00
	ASTM / Grade 33 Structural;				
168	Steel Bar, Round (plain), 10mm x 6m	length	20	295.00	5,900.00
	Standard Grade				
169	Steel Bar, Square, 12mm x 6m Standard Grade	length	300	350.00	105,000.00
170	Steel Casement Hinges, Good Quality	pcs	600	70.00	42,000.00
	■Left - 300pcs				
	■Right - 300pcs				
171	Steel Casement Window Handles	pcs	230	40.00	9,200.00
172	Long Sweep elbow G.I. 3/4"	рс	10	90.00	900.00
L	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			



	T = 0 = 0.000 0.00		140	50.00	5.050.00
173	Teflon Tape, 1/2"Ø x 10m	roll	113	50.00	5,650.00
	Good for sealing on pipe thread				
174	Tex Screw, Metal, 2"	pcs	2500	5.00	12,500.00
175	Tile Adhesive, 25kg/bag	bags	110	400.00	44,000.00
176	Tile Grout, White, 2kls/bag	bag	25	150.00	3,750.00
	Premium Quality				
177	UV plastic, (Greenhouse anti UV	roll	6	4,500.00	27,000.00
	treated polyethylene)			1,000100	
	Thickness: 150 microns - 6 mil; Size: 4m x 12m;				
470	Water closet and lavatory sets,		44	40.000.00	4.40.000.00
178	(hang type) with complete accessories	sets	14	10,000.00	140,000.00
179	Water hose/pipe, at least 25	rolls	3	600.00	1,800.00
	meters per roll				,
400	8mm diameter; white/transparent;	1.1	40	200.00	2 202 22
180	Welding Rod, E-6010, 1/8"	kl	10	200.00	2,000.00
404	Premium Quality		0.5	450.00	0.750.00
181	Welding Rod, E-6013, 1/8"	kl	25	150.00	3,750.00
	Premium Quality				
182	Acrytex Cast	gal	9	750.00	6,750.00
183	Cabinet Hinges, 1" x 2"	pairs	40	100.00	4,000.00
184	Nails, Finishing 1-1/2"	kilos	5	90.00	450.00
185	Nails, Finishing 2-1/2"	kilos	5	100.00	500.00
186	Abrasive Paper, Sand Paper Grit #120, 9" x 11"	sheets	70	30.00	2,100.00
	Fine Sanding, Waterproof, Good  Quality				
187	Cabinet Handle, 3" (Plastic)	pcs	52	30.00	1,560.00
	Pull in type, good quality	-			
188	Nails, Finishing, 2"	kgs	15	80.00	1,200.00
	Smooth Shank				·
400	Paint, Latex, Burnt Umber, TTC 1/4	2000	4	00.00	220.00
189	liter per can	cans	4	80.00	320.00
190	Paint, Toluidine Red, TTC, Latex	liter	1	260.00	260.00
191	Polyurethane Top Coat	gallons	3	1,900.00	5,700.00
192	Wood Glue	L	19	307.89	5,850.00
193	Chain, for Chainsaw 36"	pcs	8	1,625.00	13,000.00
	Chain, (oregon) replacement				
194	Gravel G-2	cu.m.	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
	at least 3 cu.m per truck load				
	Sheets, (GI), Longspan Roofing x				
195	10m, Gauge 26(0.40mm), Prepainted	sheets	6	4,000.00	24,000.00
196	Welding Rod, E-6012, 3/32"	kl	1	200.00	200.00
	Premium Quality				
197	Welding Rod, E-6012, 1/8"	kl	61	200.00	12,200.00
	Premium Quality				
198	Wire, Alum screen (30m/roll x 4'W)	rolls	3	960.00	2,880.00
199	Wire, Nylon screen, .5cm, 3ft.	rolls	2	120.00	240.00
	, , ,	1	1		



	(17m/roll)				
	1 Set Cistern Fittings Water Tank				
200	Fittings for Toilet Flush Repair Kit Flush Set For Toilet	sets	10	250.00	2,500.00
201	Digital Clamp meter with test probe and carrying case	рс	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
	■Measuring Capacitance Range: At least 60mF				
	■Dimensions: Approx. (220mm x 75mm x 40mm)				
	■Measuring Voltage Range: At most 750V				
	■Operating Temperature: 0-40°C ■Measuring Resistance Range: 60MΩ				
	■Measuring Inductance Range:10Hz~1MHz				
	■Measuring Current Range: at most 600A				
	<b>⊚</b> Digital Display				
	■Jaw opening: At least 30mm				
	■Temperature:-40°C~1000°C				
202	Pliers, 8", Long nose	рс	7	300.00	2,100.00
	Heavy Duty, Durable, Good Quality				
203	Screwdriver, Flat Head (Slotted), 8"	рс	1	200.00	200.00
	Heavy Duty, Cushion Grip, Durable, Good Quality				
204	Screwdriver, Philips(Cross Head), 6" Magnetic	рс	2	200.00	400.00
	Heavy Duty, Cushion Grip, Durable, Good Quality				
205	Adjustable Wrench 12"	рс	1	4,600.00	4,600.00
	Specification:				
	Wide- capacity jaw (12")				
	Quality- Chrome Vanadium steel, Dependable-Fully supported anti-slip jaw for greater wear resistance and				
	safety for end-users				
	Universal-Laser etched jaw scale in SAE and metric scales				
206	Cordless Hammer Drill Kit 18V	set	1	14,000.00	14,000.00
	Compact and lightweight design				
	All metal gear construction				
	Capacity: Steel: at least 13 mm (1/2")				
	/Wood: at least 36 mm (1-7/16")				
	/Masonry: at least 13 mm (1/2")				
	Impacts per minute (IPM):High: 0-19,500 / Low: 0-6,000				
	No Load Speed (RPM):High: 0-1,300 / Low: 0-400				
_	Max Fastening Torque:Hard / Soft:				



	42 / 27 N·m				
	Max lock torque:38 N·m (340 in.lbs.)				
	Net weight:1.7-2.0kg				
	complete with necessary accessories				
207	Electrical Outlet, Convenience 3	set	10	190.00	1,900.00
201	Gang, Flush type	301	10	130.00	1,500.00
000	Extension wire with 4 gang			750.00	750.00
208	Universal Convenience Outlet, at least 20 meters long	pcs	1	750.00	750.00
	Pressure Washer Set, Heavy Duty				
209	(Belt Driven)	unit	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	80 Bars = 1200 psi				
	Contents:				
	Electronic Motor 1.5 Hp				
	Piston Pump				
	50m discharge hose				
	2m suction hose				
	2 m return hose				
	Sprayer Straight				
	Base				
	Power cord and plug included				
210	Pliers, 6", Long nose	рс	1	270.80	270.80
210	Heavy Duty, Durable, Good Quality	Po		270.00	270.00
	Screwdriver, Philips(Cross Head),		_		
211	4" Magnetic	рс	1	200.00	200.00
	Heavy Duty, Durable, Good Quality				
212	LED bulb ,11 watts, At least 1050	nce	15	350.00	5,250.00
	Lumens, Warm white	pcs			
213	LED Bulb, 11 watts (Daylight)	pcs	15	300.00	4,500.00
214	Mini claw hammer	рс	11	400.00	4,400.00
	handle: 12 cm				
	Head/claw: 8 oz				
	Material: Stainless head/claw, handle				
	with rubber C-Purlins, (2.0 mm thickness) x 2"				
215	x 4" x 20'	length	50	1,400.00	70,000.00
	Fiber Cement (FiCem), Screw,				
216	#7(3.5mm) x 1"	pcs	10000	1.00	10,000.00
217	Nails, Common Wire, 6"	kgs	40	85.00	3,400.00
218	Paint, Flat Latex, Chocolate Brown	gallons	20	750.00	15,000.00
219	Paint, QDE, Maple	gals	50	950.00	47,500.00
220	Cabinet Door Catches	pcs	100	50.00	5,000.00
	Magnetic push to open catches,				
	Good quality				
221	Hacksaw Blade, 24 TPI x 12"	pcs	254	65.00	16,510.00
	Bi-metal, High-Speed, Durable,				
222	Premium Quality	I/I	40	00.00	2 600 00
222	Nails, Common Wire, 5"	kl	40	90.00	3,600.00
222	Smooth Shank	gollono	FO	900.00	40,000,00
223	Paint, Latex Flat, White	gallons	50	800.00	40,000.00



	T	ı	1		
	Premium Quality Paint				
224	Paint, QDE, Chocolate Brown	gallons	10	780.00	7,800.00
	Premium Quality Paint				
225	Shovel, Tempered steel round pointed end	pcs	21	370.00	7,770.00
226	High Density Polystyrene Board (Styrofoam) - 1/2" x 2' x 4' sheet	sheets	20	60.00	1,200.00
227	#14 AWG THHN Conductor	rolls	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
228	12" Steel Ruler	pcs	10	120.00	1,200.00
229	24" Steel Ruler	pcs	2	300.00	600.00
230	3" Wood Screw - 100 pcs/bag	bags	5	180.00	900.00
231	30 degree Cutter blade (9 mm) (NT Cutter or equivalent) (5 pcs/pack)	packs	10	120.00	1,200.00
232	5 mm Thick Glass - 4' x 8', 5mm Thick Glass, 4' x 1' - 2 items -5mm Thick Glass 8' x 1' - 2 items	lot	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
233	A4 Size PVC Transparent Book Cover	reams	1	350.00	350.00
234	Air Brush (for Artist) with compressor	lot	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
235	Artist's Brush Set	sets	4	600.00	2,400.00
236	Bristol Board/Fold Coat (6 Ply)	sheets	50	55.00	2,750.00
237	Dried Moss	bags	50	120.00	6,000.00
238	Enamel Paint (Black)	cans	5	700.00	3,500.00
239	Good lumber, 2" x 4" x 8'	length	10	640.00	6,400.00
240	Latex Paint (Black), 1 liter can	cans	4	450.00	1,800.00
241	Latex Paint (White) - 1 liter can	cans	10	450.00	4,500.00
242	Latex Primer (White) - 1 liter can	cans	3	450.00	1,350.00
243	Nails, Common Wire, 1-1/2"	kgs	1	90.00	90.00
244	Styrofoam Cutter (Hot Blade) - 4" and 6" blade/rod	lot	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
245	Styrofoam Cutter (Hot wire assembly) - 6 inch max thickness cut	lot	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
246	Cement, Rubber, Contact adhesive	btls	10	95.00	950.00
	Premium Quality, at least 300ml per bottle				-
247	Plyboard 3/4 x 4 x 8	pcs	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
248	Plywood, Marine, 1/2"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	pcs	13	1,100.00	14,300.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
249	Angle Bar, 1/4"(thickness) x 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 20', standard	length	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
250	Premium Grade Angle Bar, 1/4"(thickness) x 1" x 1" x 20', standard	pcs	10	700.00	7,000.00
051	Premium Grade	- d -		05.00	75.00
251	Flow Acrylic (Canvass Painting)	btls	3	25.00	75.00
070	Good Quality		4.0	100.00	4 000 00
252	Hacksaw Blade, 18 TPI x 12"	pcs	10	100.00	1,000.00
	Bi-metal, High-Speed, Durable,				



	Premium Quality				
253	Hacksaw Holder	pcs	5	475.00	2,375.00
	Adjusting Screw, Wing nut adjuster and stud, Premium Quality				
254	Nails, Finishing, 1"	kgs	10	80.00	800.00
	Smooth Shank				
255	Nails, Finishing, 3"	kgs	10	80.00	800.00
	Smooth Shank				
256	Paint, Metal Primer, Red Oxide	gallons	5	900.00	4,500.00
	Premium, Quality Paint				
257	Pliers, 7", Cutter	pcs	5	835.00	4,175.00
	Heavy Duty, Durable, Good Quality				
258	Retractable Steel Tape, 10m	pcs	5	450.00	2,250.00
	Good Quality, Rugged Rubber	pcs	5	450.00	2,250.00
259	Safety Gloves, Cotton knitted with Latex Orange Coated Palm	pairs	20	40.00	800.00
	■Five fingers freedom, can satisfy various movements and comfortable and flexible.				
	<b>⊚</b> Anti-skid				
	<b>⊚</b> Wear-resistant				
	<b>©</b> Oil resistant				
260	Screwdriver, Philips(Cross Head), 8"	pcs	5	200.00	1,000.00
261	Sheet, Acrylic, 1/8"(thickness) x 4' x 8', Clear	sheet	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Good Quality				
262	Steel Bar, Square, 10mm x 6m	length	10	450.00	4,500.00
	Standard Grade				
263	Welding Rod, E-308-16 (Stainless Steel), 3/32", 5kg/box	box	2	4,500.00	9,000.00
264	Welding Rod, E-6013, 3/32"	kgs	20	240.00	4,800.00
265	29 pieces High Speed Steel Titanium drill sets	sets	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	Material: Steel				
	Finish Type: Titanium				
	Shank Type: Straight				
	Cutting Angle String: 118 degrees				
	Titanium Nitride drill bits run cooler, drill smoother and last longer than standard bits				
	High speed steel - 118 deg. point				
	29 Piece Set - Size range: 1/16 in. to 1/2 in. by 64ths				
	Titanium Nitride Coated (TiN or TiNi)				
	Sizes: 1/16 in., 5/64 in., 3/32 in., 7/64 in., 1/8 in., 9/64 in., 5/32 in., 11/64 in., 3/16 in., 13/64 in., 7/32 in., 15/64 in., 1/4 in., 17/64 in., 9/32 in., 19/64 in., 5/16 in., 21/64 in., 11/32 in.,				



	23/64 in., 3/8 in., 25/64 in., 13/32 in.,				
	27/64 in., 7/16 in., 29/64 in., 15/32				
	in., 31/64 in., 1/2 in.				
266	Auto Darkening welding helmet	pcs	2	4,000.00	8,000.00
	Viewing Field 92 x 41 mm   Shade		_	1,000100	2,22332
	Control Light States: DIN 4 Dark				
	States: DIN 9-13 Outside Adjustment				
	Switching Time Light-Dark: 0.3				
	ms <b>0</b> Delay Time Dark-Light: 0.1-				
	0.8 sec <b>0</b> Sensitivity & Delay Time				
	Internal Adjustment <b>0</b> UV/IR				
	Protection Up to Shade DIN16 0				
	Operating Temperature -5°C to				
	+55°C  Power Supply Solar Cells				
	Assist, Inside Lithium Batteries 0				
	Lens Control Auto-On, Auto-Off 15				
	Minutes (When Not on Welding)   Light Material DD  Tatal Weight				
	Helmet Material PP <b>①</b> Total Weight 435g				
267		nec	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
201	Blade, Circular saw 12" x 300mm holes x 36T	pcs	'	3,000.00	3,000.00
269		noo	25	70.00	1 750 00
268	Cutting Disc, 4" (Super Thin)	pcs	25	70.00	1,750.00
269	Flap Disc for Angle Grinder, 4"	pcs	20	85.00	1,700.00
270	Good Lumber, 2"x 6" x 12'	length	5	1,400.00	7,000.00
271	Grinding Disc, 4"	pcs	20	80.00	1,600.00
272	Heavy Duty Electric Hand Drill	рс	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Rated power input 320 W				
	No-load speed 0 - 4 / 200 rpm				
	Weight without cable 1 kg				
	Chuck capacity 6,5 mm				
	Length 204 mm				
	Width 58 mm				
	Height 174 mm				
273	Lacquer Thinner, 4L	gallons	4	630.00	2,520.00
074	Magnetic Contactor 3-Phase 40A		4	0.500.00	*
274	(100 amp)	pcs	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
275	Round file, 3/16" x 7-7/8" for	pcs	3	300.00	900.00
	Chainsaw	pcs			
276	Safety Googles Eye Protection	pcs	5	260.00	1,300.00
	Comfort Features: Adjustable				
	Temples, Brow and nose bridge,				
	Integrated sideshields,				
	Polycarbonate lens				
	Eyewear Range: Economy				
	Frame Material: Plastic				
	Frame Style/Type: Frameless				
	Lens Coating: Anti-Fog				
	Lens Color: Clear				
	Product Series: Plus				
	Product Type: Safety Glasses				
277	Solar charge controller 100amps	unit	1	1,500.00	1,500.00



_					
	■Solar charge controller				
	■Charge current: 100amps				
	■Battery voltage: 12v/24v auto adapt				
278	Solar Power Inverter, 12v to 220v (5kw)	unit	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Input voltage : 12v/24v				
	Peak power : 5000watts				
	Output Voltage: 110v/220v				
279	Steel Brush	pcs	10	70.00	700.00
280	Welding Apron with Sleeves & Bib, (Leather)	sets	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
	■Heavy Duty and Good quality leather				
	■Flame/Heat/Abrasion Resistant Welding Protection				
281	Welding Gloves	pairs	5	500.00	2,500.00
	■ISO and CE certified				
	■EN12477 Type-A protection for welding and thermal jobs ■Suitable for stick and MIG welding,				
	as well as torch cutting and grinding				
	■Premium split cowhide leather and				
	welted seams				
	■Cotton lining provides thermal insulation				
	•Long cuff extends protection over the forearm.				
282	Welding Rod, E-308-16 (Stainless Steel), 1/16", 1kg	kgs	5	600.00	3,000.00
	Size: 1.6mm or 1/16"				
	Quantity: 1 kilo				
	Electrode Length: 275mm				
	Current Amperes: Flat: 20 to 50. Vertical & Overhead: 15 to 45				
	AWS Specification: AWS A5.4 E308- 16. Other Specification: DIN ETI 19926				
	For shield metal arc welding of all types of stainless steel applications.				
	NSS-308 is a lime-titania type electrode that shows 18% Cr - 8% Ni austenitic weld metal, virtually free from spatter				
	Superb usability and corrosion resistant				
	Excellent slag detachability				
	Widely used for various chemical and food processing industry and buildings in austenitic stainless steel job				
	Peeling-off of the slag is very good				
	Ideal for welding of 18/8 grade of				
L	.a.a. ioi moising or to/o grado or				



	T	1	1		
	stainless steels including 301, 302, 303, 304, 304L, 304LN (nitrogen bearing), and titanium stabilized 321.				
	Also used for chemical and food				
	processing industries, such as				
	breweries, pharmaceutical				
	equipment, and nuclear engineering  Manufactured in the Philippines				
283	Acrylic Paint, White	gallons	2		3,400.00
284	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	units	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
204	Bench Grinder, 5"Ø	uiiis		3,000.00	0,000.00
	Heavy Duty Durable				
	Rated Power: at least180 Watts or				
	1/4Hp				
	Speed: at least 2950 rpm				
	Frequency: 60hz				
	Rated Voltage: 220v				
	Grinder Wheel Dimension: at least				
	125mm x16mm x 12.7mm				
	5" Inches				
	Rebidding				
285	(from VSU-GOODS-23-25) Chain for chainsaw Stihl MS 170	piece	10	350.00	3,500.00
200	(Replacement Parts)	piece	10	330.00	3,300.00
	Material: Metal				
	Color: Silver				
	Length:12inch				
	Type: 3/8 "LP				
	Driver Link :44				
	Part Number :3610 003 0044				
286	Heat Detector Alarm System	unit	30	2 150 00	64 500 00
200		uriit	30	2,150.00	64,500.00
	Two wires conventional 24V DC				
	Operating Voltage: 9V to 35V DC				
	Alarm Current: 40 -50mA				
	Alarm Indication: Red LED ON				
	Temperature Range: -10C to +50C				
	Standby Current: 50uA				
	Humidity range: <95% Relative Humidity				
	Detecting Range: 50 sq. m @ 6-12 m installation height				
	Standard/Certification: EN54-5, UL521, GB4716-2005				
	Dimension: 100mm diameter x 46mm height				
287	LED Ceiling lights rectangular atmosphere chandelier 3 colors	set	10	900.00	9,000.00
288	LED Flood Light Bulb	piece	2	3,700.00	7,400.00
	LED Flood Light Bulb, (250 Watts, Waterproof Outdoor Street Light)				



289	Machine Bolt, 5/8" x 15", (Galvanized) full thread with locknut & washer	pieces	20	400.00	8,000.00
290	Machine Bolt 1/2 x 10" with Locknut & washer	set	50	210.00	10,500.00
291	Machine Bolt 5/8 x 12" with Lock nut & washer	set	50	260.00	13,000.00
292	Panel Board Dead Front Single phase Copper Busbar 60 Amperes	unit	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
293	Pin Light, 9 watts round type day light with housing	set	40	600.00	24,000.00
294	Solar Panel Mono 120 Watt 12 Volt Pv Solar Module Solar Cell Panel	рс	1	4,400.00	4,400.00
	■Maximum Power/Pmax(W): 120				
	■Maximum Power Tolerance: ±3%				
	■Open-Circuit Voltage/Voc(V): 22.32				
	■Short-Circuit Current/Lsc(A): 7.13				
	■Max Power Voltage/Vmp(V): 18 Max				
	■Power Current/Lmp(A): 6.67				
	■Power Spectications at				
	STC: 1000W/m³, AM1.5,CELL 25°C				
	■Weight(kg): 7.6				
	Dimension(mm): 1126*666*35				
	Max system Voltage(V): 600  Max Over Current Protecting				
	Rating(A): 15 Cell Technology: MONOsi Module				
	Application Class : A				
295	Spool Insulator secondary Clevis with insulator for steel pole	pcs	40	250.00	10,000.00
296	Steel Brace (Flat), 28" span with locknut & washer	pieces	20	2,000.00	40,000.00
297	Stihl chain saw round file 7/32 for .404 chain (replacement part)	piece	20	390.00	7,800.00
	Authentic Stihl Chain Saw Round File				
	Size in mm: 200 x 5.5mm				
	Size in inches: 7/32"				
	Chain Pitch: Used for 0.404" chains				
	Keeps chains sharp for fast cutting with				
	minimum effort				
	Lasts longer and removes debris faster than				
	some other files on the market				
	Specially designed tools to keep saw chains in				
	exceptional condition				
298	Swimming Pool Cleaning Equipment, Full set	unit	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	Type: Cyclone type				
	Filtration: Dust bag Filter				



				TOTAL:	6,944,115.90
307	Sanitary Fittings, (PVC) P-Trap, 1"Ø x 1"Ø, S1000	piece	5	25.00	125.00
	Glossy				
	Andorra Grey				
	60cm x 60cm ceramic tiles				
306	Tiles (For Newsroom)	pcs	50	200.00	10,000.00
	10 pcs or 12 pcs per set with flat and round nylon hair				
303	Hair 10pcs or 12 pcs per set	361	1	300.00	300.00
305	Acrylic Paint Brushes Set with Flat and Round Painted Tips Nylon	set	1	300.00	300.00
	good quality				
304	Flow Acrylic (Canvass Painting)	btls	10	25.00	250.00
303	NEMA, Customized surface- mounted panel, metal enclosure, GI Sheet # 16, powder coated	unit	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
	Not suitable for steel wire armour cable				
	Polyethylene handle grips				
	access & handling compared with longer lever types with a similar cutting capacity				
	Relatively small physical size allows for easy				
	powerful double pawl ratchet jaw closure				
	Pump action, heavy duty cable cutter with a				
	Ratchet cable cutter for 300mm Wire				
302	Ratchet Cable Cutter for 300 mm Wire	unit	1	28,500.00	28,500.00
301	Metal Halide light 1000 watts	units	10	8,000.00	80,000.00
	with thermal overload relay				
300	Adjustable Timer  Magnetic Contactor Single Phase 30 amperes 220 volts	sets	8	4,500.00	36,000.00
	2 in 1 Car Wash Machine Multi Coin Slot Metal Dual, 5 Digit Timer & Coin Box with Special Key (P5.00, P10.00, P20.00) Old & new Coin				
299	2 in 1 Car Wash Machine Multi Coin Slot	set	8	7,000.00	56,000.00
	Accessories: Vacuum Cleaner, Triangle Vacuum Head, 10" steel wire wall brush				

**DILBERTO O. FERRAREN** 

**BAC Chairman**